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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Assembly District 23

 22,402 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,481 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 FEDERAL

 328 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,246 

(35)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,211 

 10,798 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABBE GITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL CHABMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISHA BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALCIVA SHUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDO LANCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DIFFENDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREY SILOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREY SPLOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DONNAOLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON FLOHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURUM HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHOM GOLDSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYDEJI OLUSHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BANKZY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARKY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN BERGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT BRUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BAGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET LUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL FLAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE SHEPARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARTER LEE TUBENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Assembly District 23

 1 CHARLES A WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MERVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BRECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HENDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH N FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE LOPRESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK FEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN BERGSTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN SWINZICKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD D RE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J O HAEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD THORATM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 63 ELKANAH ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS PRESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN D VAN LEER GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENTINE AGOSTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MAURO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRED WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDIE WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL BOXER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ASCHOFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY LAECS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY MALINOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JAVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GUNTHER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES M MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TAVITIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRUDDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Assembly District 23

 1 JASON SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEAN MARIE NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER M BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FEEDTIASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FERDHLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LARKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY MAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSIMATIDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COUI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CREAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HAOTINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCNOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PATRICK STATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DENBITZEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH BEISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JENKUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MONTAPERTO (WRITE-IN)

 11 JOSEPH P ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH P. ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH TIRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TIVONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH WOGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN ELLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY LOFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH LEE WERTHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNEYH MAGNUSSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KAY JENKUSKY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Assembly District 23

 2 KRISTINE CICERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE A MAYERSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 8 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA GLUCKSMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC SCHILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET A WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARGARET LOUISE SKOURLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE RUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN TUBRIDY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA SCHARNBURG KERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHA BONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BERGSTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GENDRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN TUMLUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR STORCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL INNAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL NOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAMMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY SOBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI DICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHI OLSHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE S LAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE SIMONOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAPHTALI SUDWERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALYA RIBYADETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESSON ZEV WHAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Assembly District 23

 1 NICHOLAS GILRONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLE DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA S GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH TZADIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSSON NEWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWN LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALMER DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK G TANFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KOGUT (WRITE-IN)

 7 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RUBENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SCHERPF (WRITE-IN)

 5 PESACH OSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DOOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 6 PHILIP GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI YOKEW BANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL FAOXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL SEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAFAEL JEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAKIVA EIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REEFI HECZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHARD ALTABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALTOBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ATTABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RINA HALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT GOLDSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL FLEYMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH LEE E FERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUCE GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAWYER INDIO BAGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Assembly District 23

 1 SEAN BAGZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN M DUGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN RUDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN STRONGREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMUEL BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAWN SHRIMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMOEL ARYEH UMGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY ROSENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 3 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON FEIGZNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE TARANTULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUGUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 TERESA MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS P SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINY PRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSVI BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 82 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE SIKUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERNEL SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GLANDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV MEIR VAHAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHIEL PERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSEF SHUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YRSOEL PERR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,295 

Unrecorded  12,916 

Assembly District 24

 68 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  72 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  72 

 65 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  65 

Unrecorded  7 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Assembly District 29

 3,914 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 189 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 59 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,166 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,162 

 3,837 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIARRA COMPRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SOUTHWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 FITZROY SEARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SANFIORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,851 

Unrecorded  311 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Assembly District 31

 16,035 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 978 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 26 FEDERAL

 227 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,266 

(26)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,240 

 14,754 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABISOYE ORORUNTOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BOUTROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI CASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHANTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLONEL SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONOVAN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 9 ELKANAH ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERCAN NURI AYBASTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK PECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL BOXER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MACIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENFORD MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY W. MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IFE MAIJEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES FEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE PECK (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHIMONOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA M SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN ALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTLE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Assembly District 31

 1 LILI GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM X (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC NOAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MUNDZIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA ANNE ISERSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONE'T SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BENINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHAD FLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAZIA ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENNARD GOPAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYWALAB KESSELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUKHJINDER SNIJAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,858 

Unrecorded  2,382 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Assembly District 32

 14,745 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 984 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 221 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,958 

(8)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,950 

 14,426 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 EDDIE L. CRISHON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH P. ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH TIRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAFI WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHAAIR MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOFI J. WOOTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ATKISON (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,458 

Unrecorded  1,492 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 57,164 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,636 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 73 FEDERAL

 835 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  61,708 

(73)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  61,635 

 43,880 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABBE GITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL CHABMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABISOYE ORORUNTOBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISHA BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALCIVA SHUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDO LANCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DIFFENDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREA MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREY SILOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREY SPLOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BOUTROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DONNAOLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI CASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON FLOHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON KANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHANTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURUM HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHOM GOLDSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYDEJI OLUSHAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BANKZY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARKY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN BERGSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH BENDER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 BRETT BRUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BAGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET LUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL FLAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE SHEPARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARTER LEE TUBENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES A WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIARRA COMPRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLONEL SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MERVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BRECHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HENDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH N FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE LOPRESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK FEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 9 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONOVAN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN BERGSTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN SWINZICKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE L. CRISHON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD D RE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD J O HAEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD THORATM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 72 ELKANAH ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS PRESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERCAN NURI AYBASTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SOUTHWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 5 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK PECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN D VAN LEER GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 2 FITZROY SEARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENTINE AGOSTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MAURO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRED WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDIE WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GABRIEL BOXER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ASCHOFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MACIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENFORD MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY W. MEEKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY LAECS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY MALINOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHIM GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IFE MAIJEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JAVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES FEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GUNTHER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES M MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TAVITIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRUDDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEAN MARIE NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER M BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FEEDTIASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY FERDHLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LARKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 12 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY MAURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CATSIMATIDS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 JOHN COUI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CREAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HAOTINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN INGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCNOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PATRICK STATHIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DENBITZEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE PECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH BEISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JENKUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MONTAPERTO (WRITE-IN)

 11 JOSEPH P ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH P. ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHIMONOV (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH TIRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TIVONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA M SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH WOGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAFI WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN ELLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY LOFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH LEE WERTHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNEYH MAGNUSSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN ALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHAAIR MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KAY JENKUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOFI J. WOOTEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTINE CICERO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 KRYSTLE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE A MAYERSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 9 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILI GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM X (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA GLUCKSMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC NOAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC SCHILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET A WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARGARET LOUISE SKOURLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE RUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ATKISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MUNDZIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN TUBRIDY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVA SCHARNBURG KERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASHA BONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BERGSTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATT WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GENDRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN TUMLUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR STORCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA ANNE ISERSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL INNAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL NOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAMMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 MOLLY SOBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONE'T SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI DICKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHI OLSHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE S LAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOSHE SIMONOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAPHTALI SUDWERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALYA RIBYADETS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESSON ZEV WHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS GILRONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLE DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA S GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH TZADIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSSON NEWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWN LOOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALMER DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PATRICK BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK G TANFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KOGUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL BENINO (WRITE-IN)

 7 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RUBENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SANFIORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SCHERPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 PESACH OSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DOOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 6 PHILIP GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI YOKEW BANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL FAOXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL SEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAFAEL JEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAKIVA EIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHAD FLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAZIA ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REEFI HECZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 RENNARD GOPAUL (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHARD ALTABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALTOBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ATTABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RINA HALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GATES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT GOLDSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL FLEYMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH LEE E FERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUCE GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAWYER INDIO BAGLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYWALAB KESSELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BAGZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN M DUGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN RUDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN STRONGREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMUEL BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAWN SHRIMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMOEL ARYEH UMGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY ROSENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 3 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON FEIGZNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE TARANTULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUGUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUKHJINDER SNIJAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 TERESA MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS P SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINY PRADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSVI BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 121 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE SIKUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERNEL SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:07:37PM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 VINCENT GLANDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV MEIR VAHAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHIEL PERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSEF SHUTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YRSOEL PERR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,527 

Unrecorded  17,108 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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